

# കേരളo केरल KERALA

## DZ 036637

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered into on 11th day of

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

August 2023 between the

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering





Mattam P.O., Near Gramin Bank, Thrissur(Dist.), Kerala , India - 680 602.

### **Purpose and Objectives:**

a. The purpose of this MOU is to outline the framework for collaboration between Jyothi Engineering College and Mattex Mr. Anto Job Emmatty Dr. Jose P. Therattil Dr. Sindhu S Proprietor Principal HOD, ECE Dept. Jyothi Engineering College MATTEX Jothi Engineering College Engineering college chemiting NF amachandra Stamp Vendor Shorannur

- b. The objectives of this collaboration include, but are not limited to:
  - Enhancing the educational experience of our students through industry exposure and practical training.
  - Facilitating knowledge exchange and research collaboration between our institution and your industry.
  - Promoting professional development opportunities for faculty and staff.
  - Identifying and addressing industry needs through joint projects, initiatives, and programs.

### Scope of Collaboration:

- a. Jyothi Engineering College and Mattex agree to explore and collaborate on initiatives such as:
  - Internship, Industrial Training and co-op programs for students and faculty.
  - Joint research and development projects.
  - Industry expert guest lectures, workshops, and seminars.
  - Curriculum development and review to align with industry requirements.
  - Sharing of resources, facilities, and equipment where feasible and mutually agreed upon.
  - Other mutually agreed-upon activities that contribute to the objectives of this collaboration.

### **Responsibilities of Each Party:**

- a. Jyothi Engineering College agrees to:
  - Designate a liaison officer to coordinate activities and serve as the primary point of contact.



Dr. Sindhu S HOD, ECE Dept. Jyothi Engineering College

Dr. Jose P. Therattil Principal Jyothi Engineering College

Mr. A**nto** Job Emmatty Proprietor MATTEX



- Facilitate student participation in industry programs and initiatives.
- Encourage faculty engagement in joint research projects and knowledge sharing activities.
- Provide necessary resources and support to ensure the successful implementation of collaborative activities.
- b. Mattex agrees to:
  - Designate a liaison officer to coordinate activities and serve as the primary point of contact.
  - Provide internship and co-op opportunities for qualified students.
  - Support research collaboration initiatives with expertise, resources, and access to industry-specific facilities.
  - Offer mentorship and professional development opportunities for faculty and staff.

### **Duration and Review:**

- a. This MOU agreement shall come into effect on the date of signing and remain in force for a period of **5 years** unless terminated earlier by mutual agreement or as per the termination clause outlined in this agreement.
- b. The collaboration outlined in this MOU will be subject to periodic review, at intervals mutually agreed upon, to assess progress, make necessary adjustments, and ensure the fulfillment of objectives.

# Confidentiality and Intellectual Property:

a. Both parties agree to respect the confidentiality of any proprietary or sensitive information shared during the collaboration. Any intellectual property resulting from joint initiatives shall be addressed through separate agreements as necessary.

✓Dr. Sindhu S
HOD, ECE Dept.
Jyothi Engineering College

Dr. José P. Therattil Principal Jyothi Engineering College

Mr. Anto Job Emmatty Proprietor MATTEX

### **Termination**:

- a. Either party may terminate this agreement by providing written notice of one month in advance.
- b. In the event of termination, both parties shall make reasonable efforts to complete ongoing projects or initiatives and ensure a smooth transition.

This MOU agreement shall be considered legally binding upon the signature of both parties.

Dr. Sindhu S

Dr. Sindhu S HOD, ECE Dept. Jyothi Engineering College



Dr. Jose P. Therattil Principal Jyothi Engineering College



Mr. Anto Job Emmatty Proprietor MATTEX

